



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.

PRODUCT NAME: CLUB RL 6" SOL DZ

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Base (Salt, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Defatted Soy Flour, Mono-Diglycerides, Calcium, Stearoyl Lactylate, Potassium Iodate, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Enriched Wheat Flour, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes (Wheat)), Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Corn Meal.



Nutrition Facts

1 serving	
Serving size	1 Roll (85g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	210
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g	3%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 340mg	15%
Total Carbohydrate 42g	15%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	4%
Protein 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 25mg	2%
Iron 4mg	20%
Potassium 160mg	4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

PRODUCT CODE: 0118-01

Unit Weight:	
Unit Dimensions:	
Shelf Life Refrigerated:	
Shelf Life Frozen:	
Fresh or Frozen	FRESH
Kosher:	PARVE
UOM	DZ
Unit Description	SOL DZ
Dough Type	CLUB
Product Group 1	CLUB ROLLS
Product Group 2	ROLLS CLUB
Packaging Type	LOOSE

Contains: Contains Soy, Sulfites, Wheat.



The information listed above has been compiled from publications of the USDA and from data provided by Rockland Bakery suppliers.



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.

PRODUCT NAME: KAISER MED SOL DZ

Ingredients: Wheat Flour Enriched (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono-Diglycerides, Soybean Oil, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Potassium Iodate, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes (Wheat)), Contains less than 2% of Degermed Yellow Cornmeal, Salt, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast.



Nutrition Facts	
1 serving	
Serving size	1 Roll (68g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	180
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2g	3%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 320mg	14%
Total Carbohydrate 33g	12%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 6g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 27mg	2%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 16mg	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

PRODUCT CODE: 0249-01

Unit Weight:	
Unit Dimensions:	
Shelf Life Refrigerated:	
Shelf Life Frozen:	
Fresh or Frozen	FRESH
Kosher:	PARVE
UOM	DZ
Unit Description	SOL DZ
Dough Type	KAISER
Product Group 1	KAISER ROLLS
Product Group 2	ROLLS KAISER
Packaging Type	LOOSE

Contains: Contains Soy, Wheat.



The information listed above has been compiled from publications of the USDA and from data provided by Rockland Bakery suppliers.



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



QUALITY INTEGRITY ACCOMPLISHMENT

FOOD PROCESSORS

1 COLLINS DRIVE, SUITE 200 CARNEYS POINT, NJ 08069
(856) 455-1000 FAX (856) 455-3664

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

COMMON OR USUAL NAME (NLEA REQUIREMENT):	RECONSTITUTED LEMON JUICE (from concentrate can be substituted for reconstituted)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:	RECONSTITUTED LEMON JUICE
INGREDIENT STATEMENT:	Filtered Water, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sodium Bisulfite (Preservative), Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Lemon Oil
PERCENTAGE JUICE:	100% total juice content

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Color:	Pale yellow typical of single strength lemon juice. Free from any trace of browning or off color.
Flavor and Aroma:	Product shall possess a good flavor and aroma characteristic of and substantially typical of single strength lemon juice.
Absence of Defects:	Product may possess sediment or residue of an amorphous nature and not more than a trace of dark specks or of sediment or residue of a non-amorphous nature. It shall be free from any other defects.
Brix:	Target: 6.0° Range: 6.0° - 7.5°
Acidity:	Target: 4.60% Range: 4.50% - 5.50% as citric acid
Pulp:	6% maximum of free and suspended pulp.
Sterility:	Product shall be commercially sterile.
Shelf Life:	274 Days
pH:	2.7 Maximum

Nutrition Facts

Servings Per Container

Serving Size **1 tsp (5 mL)**

Amount per serving

Calories **0**

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat 0 g	0 %
Trans Fat 0 g	-
Cholesterol 0 mg	0 %
Sodium 0 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate 0 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber 0 g	0 %
Total Sugars 0 g	-
Includes 0 g Added Sugars	0 %
Protein 0 g	-

Vitamin D 0 mcg	0 %
Calcium 0 mg	0 %
Iron 0 mg	0 %
Potassium 0 mg	0 %
Vitamin A 0 mcg	0 %
Vitamin C 1 mg	2 %

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Not a significant source of Saturated Fat, Trans Fat, Cholesterol, Dietary Fiber, Calcium , and Iron

Product Also Contains:

Sulfites (ppm): 300 - 330

Option for 32 oz contains juice of 21 lemons.

- Apply refunds where applicable.
- Refrigerate after opening to maintain freshness.
- Chill and shake well before using.



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



Food Safety & Quality Assurance

Customer Specification
Created : 2015-10-28 03:18:33

Material Description : 6/66.5OZ/TUNA LIGHT SKIPJACK CHUNK WTR
Revised : 2024-01-17 18:27:00
SUPC : 8682692

GENERAL INFORMATION

Product Category: Seafood
 GTIN: 10074865538913
 Brand Name: PORTICO CLASSIC SEAFOOD | PORTCLS
 Pack/Size/Material Description: 6/66.5OZ/TUNA LIGHT SKIPJACK CHUNK WTR
 Name as it Appears on Packaging: Skipjack Chunks Light Tuna Packed in Water
 Units per Case: 6
 Net Weight: 24.938 lb
 Net Content per Unit: 66.500 Ounce

SHELF LIFE DATA

Name	Shelf Life	Shelf Life UOM
Dry and Refrigerated	1,095	Days

PLACE OF PRODUCT ACTIVITY

Product Activity Type Code	Product Activity Region Description	Country Of Origin
Last processing		Viet Nam Thailand Philippines (the) Indonesia

NUTRITIONAL AND INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

Ingredient Statement:

Skipjack Tuna, Water, Vegetable Broth (Pea & Carrot), Salt. Contains Fish (Tuna).

Precautionary Statement:

Nutrient Content Claims: n/a

NUTRIENT INFORMATION

Preparation State Code	Serving Size	Serving Size Description
Unprepared	85 Gram	3 oz. Drained Weight

NUTRIENT DETAIL

Nutrient Type	Measurement Precision Code	Qty Contained	Daily Value Intake %
CALORIES		90 KiloCalorie (international table)	
TRANSFATTY ACIDS		0 Gram	
TOTAL FAT		0 Gram	0
SATURATED FAT		0 Gram	0
CHOLESTEROL		35 Milligram	12
SODIUM		260 Milligram	11
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES		0 Gram	0
DIETARY FIBER		0 Gram	0
SUGAR		0 Gram	
PROTEIN		20 Gram	
VITAMIN D		1.3 Microgram	6
CALCIUM		0 Milligram	0
POTASSIUM		200 Milligram	4
IRON		0.7 Milligram	4
ADDED SUGARS		0 Gram	0

ALLERGEN RELATED INFORMATION

Allergen Specification Agency
FDA

ALLERGEN

Allergen	Level Of Containment
Milk and its Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Eggs and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Crustaceans and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Peanuts and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Wheat and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Soybean and its Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Sesame Seeds and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Fish and Their Derivatives	Contains

DIET TYPE INFORMATION

Diet Type	Diet Sub - Type	Diet Type Description	Certification Agency	Certification Number	Certification Standard	Certification Effective Start Date	Certification Effective End Date
Kosher	OU						

HANDLING, STORAGE, & DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION

Storage Location: DRY

Handling Instruction Codes: Store in dry environment

TRADE ITEM TEMPERATURE INFORMATION

Temperature Qualifier Code	Maximum Temperature	Minimum Temperature
Storage and Handling		

LABELING REQUIREMENTS - CASE

Packaging and Labeling Type	Packaging and Labeling Info
Markings must be approved by Sysco and be visually and electronically legible	Containers shall have at least two-sided scannable and legible bar coding. Code dating must be legibly and indelibly on each master shipping container
Code Dating Format - Lot Traceability	Plant Specific:M9SPNN / ADBDKEP / 9B01C= Skipjack Chunk light produced on 2016, Feb, 23 day shift Line C. Cases and printing shall conform to Sysco requirements.

DISCLAIMER: The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims") are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim, and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims.



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



Lite Mayonnaise

A health-conscious alternative to traditional mayonnaise, Ken's Lite Mayonnaise offers one-third less fat without sacrificing any of the flavor. It's the perfect option for sandwiches and salads that still require the signature taste of full-fat mayonnaise, but not the calorie count.

KOSHER
GLUTEN FREE

YES
YES



Nutrition Facts

256 servings per container
Serving size **1 tbsp (15g)**

Amount per serving
Calories 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g	4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	0%
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 10mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/or Canola), Distilled Vinegar, Modified Corn Starch*, Egg Yolk, Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Potassium Sorbate* And Sodium Benzoate* (Preservatives), Calcium Disodium Edta (To Protect Flavor), Natural Flavor, Glutamic Acid, Oleoresin Paprika (Color). *Ingredient Not In Mayonnaise.contains Egg.

Case Information

PRODUCT CODE	PACKAGE TYPE	UNIT QUANTITY
KE0892	Gallon	4/1 Gallon
CASE GTIN	INNER UPC	CASE DIMENSIONS LXWXH (IN)
10041335089213	041335089216	12.688 x 12.688 x 10.500
CASE GROSS WEIGHT (LB)	CASE NET WEIGHT (LB)	FULL PALLET WEIGHT (LB)
35.290	33.330	1748.920
CASE VOLUME (FT ³)	FULL PALLET VOLUME (FT ³)	TIXHI
0.978	53.103	12 x 4
PRIMARY PACKAGING		SECONDARY PACKAGING
High density polyethylene container with a 110mm polypropylene C.T. cap and inner tamper evident seal. Gallon code includes Julian date of production, facility ID, line number and date of manufacture.		32 ECT corrugated case with glue or tape closure. Case code is the Julian date of production, facility ID, line number and a time interval code.

Storage, Transport, and Usage

SHELF LIFE (DAYS)	STORAGE AND TRANSPORT
120	Dry storage at ambient temperature (50 - 80F). Do not freeze.

Disclaimer: The information shown here may vary from the information on the product currently in distribution. Keep in mind that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and ingredient statement on the product package.

Revised Date: 07/12/2023

Any other questions?

We'd love to hear from you.

Call us at **1-800-633-5800**
or visit us at: **kensfoodservice.com**

Spice Mustard Ground Dry-5229026



Description

Sysco Imperial/McCormick ground mustard delivers a fresh aroma and a sharp, tangy flavor that is ideal for counterpointing rich recipe ingredients. This mustard offers quick preparation in a busy kitchen.

- Six 1-pound bottles
- Resealable plastic bottle fits into Sysco blue racking system
- Unprepared powder
- Use for cheese souffle, cheese spreads, sauces, mayonnaise, deviled eggs, beef, sausage, and cold meat
- 10-minute preparation time
- Store between 50-80 F (70 percent RH)
- Avoid exposure to direct sunlight or excessive heat
- Case measures 9 inches long by 8.4 inches wide by 8 inches high

Information

Pack/Size : 6 / 1 LB
 Material Description : Spice Mustard Ground Dry
 Material SUPC : 5229026
 MPC : 974297
 GTIN : 10074865251423
 Brand : IMPERIAL/MC CORMICK

Ingredients

MUSTARD

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/4 Teaspoon (0 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories **0**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat NA	NA%
Saturated Fat NA	NA%
<i>Trans</i> Fat NA	
Cholesterol NA	NA%
Sodium NA	NA%
Total Carbohydrate NA	NA%
Dietary Fiber NA	NA%
Total Sugars NA	
Includes NA Added Sugars	NA%
Protein NA	
Vitamin D NA	NA%
Calcium NA	NA%
Iron NA	NA%
Potassium NA	NA%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher	Yes
Gluten Free	NA
Halal	NA
Vegetarian	NA
Vegan	NA
Without beef	NA
Without pork	NA
Organic	NA
Dietetic	NA
Diabetic	NA

School Meal Equivalents

Product Formulation Statement	No
Child Nutrition	No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields displayed as NA.

Disclaimer

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.

Onions Yellow Jumbo Fresh Carton-6686349



Description

Imperial Fresh 5 pound fresh Jumbo size yellow onions , should be uniform in size and have a good outer wrapper leaf.

- Jumbo yellow onions are packed bulk in a 5 pound master carton
- The size specification is 3 1/4 - 4 inch in diameter minimum. Onions should be uniform in size, have a good wrapper leaf exterior and free of defects
- Yields and serving size varies on the application
- Product is graded and packaged following the USDA #1 guidelines
- Free of mold, decay and mechanical cuts
- There are many applications that can be used with this product; Chopped , diced , sliced and used for making onion blossoms
- Onions should be kept dry and cool
- Optimal storage temperature is 45-50 degrees
- Shelf life is 4-5 days under optimal storage conditions prior to any preparation
- Keep onions dry and cool prior to cutting the onions for the desired application
- Product can be used raw in dishes and cooked depending on the application
- There is a sticker on the master bag that will have the packing facility number, julienne date where the product was packed

Information

Pack/Size : 1 / 5 LB
 Material Description : Onions Yellow Jumbo Fresh Carton
 Material SUPC : 6686349
 MPC :
 GTIN : 10074865403952
 Brand : IMPERIAL FRESH

Ingredients

Information Not Available

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 cup, chopped (160 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories **60**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 5mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 15g	5%
Dietary Fiber 3g	10%
Total Sugars 7g	
Includes NA Added Sugars	NA%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0.0mcg	0%
Calcium 37mg	2%
Iron 0.34mg	2%
Potassium 230mg	5%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher	NA
Gluten Free	NA
Halal	NA
Vegetarian	NA
Vegan	NA
Without beef	NA
Without pork	NA
Organic	NA
Dietetic	NA
Diabetic	NA

School Meal Equivalents

Product Formulation Statement	No
Child Nutrition	No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields displayed as NA.

Disclaimer

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.

Celery Sticks Fresh-1675776



Description

With a flavor profile described as “earthy, grassy, astringent, and parsley-like,” Imperial Fresh celery is one of the most versatile vegetables in foodservice kitchens. Washed and ready to serve value-added celery cuts are a convenient option that provide 100% usable product. This not only saves you time— but also freight and storage costs.

- Contains 4" celery sticks in 5 pound clear bags. There are 4 bags in a box
- Celery sticks are 4" long
- 100% usable yield
- Proprietary celery cut into 4" sticks
- Washed and ready to eat
- The raw, crunchy stalks are an expected addition to Bloody Marys but can surprise guests in many other beverages
- Sautéed Celery is the third vegetable partner in the “Holy Trinity” of Cajun cuisine and French mirepoix, plus an essential ingredient in American stuffing
- Store Celery in 32-36 degree F refrigeration
- Keep Celery away from ethylene-producing fruits and ripening rooms
- Celery absorbs odors from other commodities such as apples and onions and should not be stored near them
- Julienne date coded on PTI label
- Case dimensions 13.250 x 11.750 x 11.125 (in)

Information

Pack/Size : 4 / 5 LB
 Material Description : Celery Sticks Fresh
 Material SUPC : 1675776
 MPC :
 GTIN : 10074865102251
 Brand : IMPERIAL FRESH

Ingredients

Fresh celery

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1/2 cup (85 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories **15**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g **0%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat NA

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 70mg **3%**

Total Carbohydrate 3g **1%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 1g

Includes NA Added Sugars **NA%**

Protein 1g

Vitamin D NA NA%

Calcium 34mg 2%

Iron 0.20mg 2%

Potassium NA NA%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher NA

Gluten Free NA

Halal NA

Vegetarian NA

Vegan NA

Without beef NA

Without pork NA

Organic NA

Dietetic NA

Diabetic NA

School Meal Equivalents

Product Formulation Statement No

Child Nutrition No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields displayed as NA.

Disclaimer

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.